Capital Projects Advisory Review Board's
Project Review Committee
February 14, 2013

Get more info at the CPARB website: www.ga.wa.gov/cparb/

# Representing Title Name Company/Agency Phone e-mail City Term EXxp. Position Comments Assistants
1 [Owner - Public Hospitals : ; ; : : .
Mr. |Eric Moll Mason General Hospital 360-427-9554 emoll@masongeneral.com Shelton 3/1/14  |Chief Adminstrative Officer
2 |Owner - Higher Ed Mr. |Bill Yarwood Ce_ntral Washmgton (509) 963-1120 Ellensburg 71/14 Director of Facilities Planning &
University yarwoodb@cwu.edu Construction
3 Carmen Espanol,
. . . . . . : . (206) 221-3569,
Owner - Higher Ed Mr. |Eric Smith uw (206) 616-5497 ecsmith@u.washington.edu Seattle 1/1/16 |Director, Capital Projects South i
cspan@u.washington.
edu
4 |Owner - Counties Mr. [Jim Burt King County (206) 296-4242 jim.burt@kingcounty.gov Seattle 9/8/14  |Major Project Unit Manger
5 Carmen Espanol,
Owner - General Public Mr. |John Palewicz uw (206) 221-4223 Palewicz@uw.edu Seattle 6/30/15 |Director, Capital Projets Office, Strategic (206) 2213569,
Programs cspan@u.washington.
edu
6 Owner - State - GA Ms. |Penny Koal gr;tgg)cr:lse Services/ (360) 596-5227 pkoal@spscc.ctc.edu Olympia 7/1/14 |Dean of Capital Facilities
7 |Owner - School Districts Steve Crawford Director (425) 827-7040 crawfords@issaquah.wednet.edu Issaquah 6/30/14 |Director of Issaquah School District
8 . (206) 787-6778 .
Owner - Ports Mr. |Paul Powell Jr. CPO Construction Cell:(206) 255-0353 powell.p@portseattle.org Seattle 12/1/15 |Senior Manager
9 [Owner - Cities Ms. |Ravyn Whitewolf City of Blaine (360) 332-8820 rwhitewolf@cityofblaine.com Blaine 9/8/14  |Public Works Director
10 : . . (360) 650-3550 , _ Director of Facilities Development and
Owner - Higher Ed Mr. [Rick Benner (chair) WWwWu Cell: (360) 319-0321 rick.benner@wwu.edu Bellingham 1/1/16 Capital Budget
11 . . : Civil & Environmental .
Design Industry - Engineer Ms. [Shasta McKinley Consultants LLC 425-254-3628 shasta.mckinley@comcast.net Renton 7/1/14 |Managing Member
12
. i . . (206) 675-9151 ext.102 |. . o
Design Industry - Architect Mr. [Jonathan Hartung SHKS Architects Cell: (206) 225-0735 jh@shksarchitects.com Seattle 1/1/16  |Principal
13 Design Industry - Architect Mr. |Keith Schreiber, AIA Schreiber $tarhng & (206) 682-8300 schreiber@sslarchitects.com Seattle 7/1/13  |Principal
Lane Architects
14
Design Industry - Architect/Eng. |Ms. |Tim Graybeal Integrus Architecture (509) 838-8681 tgraybeal@integrusarch.com Spokane 2/14/16 |Senior Architect
15 Hoffman Con-struction [(206) 286-6697 . .
General Contractor Mr. |Tom Peterson Co. of WA Cell: 206-660-6222 tom-peterson@hoffmancorp.com Seattle 7/1/13 |Vice President/ General Manager
16 :
General Contractor Mr. |Rodger Benson lc\:/loAml\gzrrt;nson g‘:lﬁ)(ggg)%%%?%% rodger.benson@mortenson.com Bellevue 7/1/13 |Director of Project Development
1 General Contractor Mr. |John Boknecht Stacy and Witbeck, Inc. [(206) 328-2600 jboknecht@stacywitbweck.com Seattle 6/30/15 |Project Manager
18 General Contractor Mr. |Phil Lovell Turner Construction NW ((425) 787-1306 pblovell@comcast.net Edmonds 7/1/13 |Retired VP & Operations Manager SDPRB
19 . . . . (206) 767-3077
Specialty/Subcontractor Mr. [Kevin Sutherland Commercial Floor Dist. Seattle 7/1/14  |Owner
P y Cell: (206) 396-4907 kevin@cfloor.com
20 Specialty/Subcontractor Mr. |Mike Shinn Shinn Mechanical (425) 203-9800 mikes@shinnmech.com Kent 7/1/13 |President
Cell: (206) 510-9660
21 . (253) 531-7700 .
Specialty/Subcontractor Mr. |Darron Pease Pease & Sons, Inc. Cell: (253) 318-2081 Darron@Peaseandsons.com Tacoma 7/1/14  |President
22 Construction Manager Mr. Df_;m Cha_ndler, PE, AlA Olympic Associates (206) 674-6103 dchandler@olympicassociates.com |Seattle 7/1/14  |Managing Principle PHPRB
(vice chair) Company
2 . . .
3 Construction Manager Mr. |lan Kell Heery International, Inc. [(206) 587-0473 ikell@heery.com Seattle 2/14/16 |Deputy Program manager
24 -747-
Construction Manager Mr. |Rusty Pritchard, CCM Hill International 509_ 747-8031 RustyPritchard@hillintl.com Spokane 7/1/13 |Director of Operations
cell: 509-995-0631
25 Rebound, A buildin
Construction Trades Labor Ms. [Miriam Israel Moses ’ o 9 (206) 441-0455 Mimoses@rebound.org Seattle 2/9/13 |Executive Director
Trades Organization
26 Northeastern WA
Construction Trades Labor Mr. |Timm Ormsby Building& Construction |(509) 835-4371 timmsby@gmail.com Spokane 6/30/15 |Business Representative
Trades Council
21 Minority/Women Businesses Mr. |Daniel Seydel Platinum Group, LLC 206-406-0844 dan@platinumbusinessgroup.com Shelton 7/1/14  |Principal
28 Minority/Women Businesses Ms. |Kristen Betty KBA Inc. (425) 455-9720 kbetty@kbacm.com Bellevue 7/1/14 |Construction Management Specialist
29 |Private Sector Ms. |Darlene Septelka Boeing (206) 427-1387 darlene.septelka@boeing.com Seattle 2/9/13 |International Construction Contracts
30 | General Owner Ms. |Linneth Riley-Hall Sound Transit 206-398-5072 Linneth.riley-hall@soundtransit.org  |Seattle 7/1/14  |Construction Contracts Manager

Cell: 206-293-6049

Department of Enterprise Services PRC Support:
Bill Phillips, (360) 407-8239 Bill.phillips@des.wa.gov; Robyn Hofstad (360) 407-9347, robyn.hofstad@des.wa.gov
CPARB :Nancy Deakins, (360) 902-8161, deakink@dshs.wa.gov
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